
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/14/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,257,715

2nd Payment 2,370,601
1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 2,489,131
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 2,613,588
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 2,744,267
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,704,830 $52,466,084 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 2,881,480
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,925,266 $63,411,802 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 3,025,554
6 06/26/21 Sat $25,479,456 $76,276,812 $75,000,000 $52,900,000 1.417 4.3% 21.1% 8th Payment 3,176,832
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,855,048 $87,771,917 $88,000,000 $62,100,000 1.417 4.0% 24.3% 9th Payment 3,335,674
8 07/03/21 Sat $29,272,136 $101,517,888 $101,000,000 $71,500,000 1.412 4.9% 28.0% 10th Payment 3,502,457
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,108,076 $114,054,274 $113,000,000 $80,000,000 1.412 4.4% 31.1% 11th Payment 3,677,580

10 07/10/21 Sat $29,160,514 $125,668,303 $127,000,000 $91,100,000 1.394 4.9% 34.5% 12th Payment 3,861,459

11 07/14/21 Wed $27,565,951 $137,198,907 $137,000,000 $98,300,000 1.394 4.6% 37.5% 13th Payment 4,054,532
12 07/17/21 Sat $30,983,046 $150,158,853 $150,000,000 $107,600,000 1.394 5.2% 40.7% 14th Payment 4,257,259
13 07/21/21 Wed $29,157,333 $162,355,119 $168,000,000 $120,500,000 1.394 4.9% 43.6% 15th Payment 4,470,122
14 07/24/21 Sat $33,907,846 $176,538,484 $183,000,000 $131,300,000 1.394 5.6% 46.8% 16th Payment 4,693,628
15 07/28/21 Wed $33,108,444 $190,387,466 $201,000,000 $144,200,000 1.394 5.5% 49.7% 17th Payment 4,928,309
16 07/31/21 Sat $39,048,275 $206,721,029 $218,000,000 $156,400,000 1.394 6.5% 53.0% 18th Payment 5,174,725
17 08/04/21 Wed $33,439,528 $220,708,501 $236,000,000 $169,300,000 1.394 5.6% 55.6% 19th Payment 5,433,461
18 08/07/21 Sat $40,094,769 $238,122,278 $253,000,000 $181,500,000 1.394 6.6% 58.5% 20th Payment 5,705,134
19 08/11/21 Wed $33,987,267 $252,338,865 $268,000,000 $192,300,000 1.394 5.6% 60.9% 21st Payment 5,990,391
20 08/14/21 Sat $40,836,522 $269,420,437 $286,000,000 $205,200,000 1.394 6.7% 63.5% 22nd Payment 6,289,910
21 08/18/21 Wed $37,046,122 $284,916,516 $303,000,000 $217,400,000 1.394 6.1% 65.8% 23rd Payment 6,604,406
22 08/21/21 Sat $44,605,733 $303,574,717 $321,000,000 $230,300,000 1.394 7.3% 68.3% 24th Payment 6,934,626
23 08/25/21 Wed $42,421,514 $321,319,278 $343,000,000 $246,100,000 1.394 7.0% 70.5% 25th Payment 7,281,357
24 08/28/21 Sat $51,889,849 $343,024,363 $373,000,000 $267,600,000 1.394 8.5% 73.0% 26th Payment 7,645,425
25 09/01/21 Wed $52,390,569 $364,938,895 $394,000,000 $282,600,000 1.394 8.6% 75.3% 27th Payment 8,027,696
26 09/04/21 Sat $63,305,616 $391,419,099 $430,000,000 $308,500,000 1.394 10.3% 77.8% 28th Payment 8,429,081
27 09/08/21 Wed $62,868,683 $391,236,334 $0 1.394 10.2% 80.1% 29th Payment 8,850,535
28 09/11/21 Sat $79,132,020 $424,336,589 $0 1.394 12.7% 82.6% 30th Payment 9,293,062
29 09/15/21 Wed $75,442,420 $422,793,260 $0 1.394 12.1% 84.7%
30 09/18/21 Sat $98,915,025 $464,168,579 $0 1.394 15.6% 87.1% Total 150,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $90,530,904 $460,661,572 $0 1.394 14.4% 89.0%
32 09/25/21 Sat $123,643,781 $512,380,720 $0 1.394 19.1% 91.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/14/2021


